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Raids to deteet Evasion of Income
Tax ..

6'23. SHRI SOMN'.ATH CHATT'ER-
JEE: Will the Ministetr of REVENUE AND BANKING be pleased to state:

(a) total number of searches conducted by the Central Direct Tax Authorities in search for tax evaded income between July 1975 and June
19'16;

(b) total amount of tax evaded income, in cash and kind separately, detected and seized in the course of these searches; and

(c) what follow-up action, if any, has been 'taken?

THE MINISTER OF STA~E IN-CHARGE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE: AND BANKING (SHRI
PRAI';l"AB KUMAR MUKHERJEE):
(a) and (b) . During the period July,
1975 .... fo June, 1976, the Income-tax:
authorities conducted 2969 search and seizure operations for unearthing unaccounted-for income/assets. As a result thereof, the assets found and seized were as under:

Cash
}~well :ry 'Bullion/c·thcr

assets

Value of ass r ts
(Rs. in L 1khs)

Found
462

2608

Seized
365

1400
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(c) Altar a search involving seisure of valuable assets, the first stop is to pan an order under section 132(5) of the Income-tax „Act, 1961, determining the undisclosed income in a summary manner and to retain such of the sgggjL assets as are sufficient to satisfy the aggregate of tax liability (Including interest and penalty) on the estimated undisclosed income and any existing liability under "the various Direct Tax Acts. Thereafter, regular assessments are taken up and action as called for in law taken, including levy of penalty/launching of prosecution, wherever warranted.

Guidelines for Sick Tea Gardens

624. SHRI SOMNATH CHATTER-
JEE: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have prepared any guidelines regarding sick tea gardens; if so, the salient features thereof;

(b) State-wise number of sick tea gardens as in 1969-70 and 1975-76;

(c) total number of workers in the sick tea gardens State-wise as in 1969-
70 and 1975.76; and

(d) the main problems of these gardens; and the steps, if any, proposed to be taken to tackle these problems?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OP COMMERCE (SHRI
VISHWANATH PRATAP SINGH):
(a) Section 16B to 16E of the Tea (Amendment) Act, 1976, inter alia enumerate the circumstances under which the Government can cause investigation/assume management or control/take over a tea undertaking without investigation.

(b) In reply to a questionnaire issued by the Tea Board in July, 1972, 125 tea estates in the country claimed themselves to be uneconomic (sick).

Their State wise break-up is ihoWn below:—

Assam n
Tripura «
Uttar Pradesh 1
W. Bengal 7#

125

According to an assessment made in 1975 there were about 43 sick/Closed tea gardens in the regions ftke Darjeeling, Terai, Dooars, Cachar and Assam.

(c) No information is available in this regard.

(d) Some of the facts to which uneconomic/sick condition of a tea estate can be attributed are over-capitalisation, poor labour management relations, misapplication of funds, unscientific agricultural practices, mismanagement, etc. The process of identification and collection of information in respect of tea estates which can be considered for investigation/ take over has been initiated.

Indianisation of Foreign Companies

625. SHRI SOMNATH CHATTER-
JEE- Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state;

( a ) whether there has been slow pace of dilution of foreign equity under Foreign Exchange Regulation
Act;

(b) if so, Government’s reaction thereto;

(c) what is exact current position with regard to the issue of dilution;
and

(d) factors responsible for the slow progress?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) and (d). Do not arise.

